

Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

Nina Harris, Acting Chairperson Alexandria Wilson, Acting Executive Director 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 14-300 Chicago, IL 60601

Amendment to Notice 2023.3 Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

Date: July 17, 2023

To: Agency Procurement Staff

Public Institutions of Higher Education Procurement Staff

Chief Procurement Office for General Services Chief Procurement Office for Higher Education

Business Enterprise Program and Veteran Business Program Vendor Community

Cc: Business Enterprise Program Staff

Procurement Policy Board

Chief Procurement Office for Capital Development Board Chief Procurement Office for Department of Transportation

From: Nina Harris, Acting Chairperson

Alexandria Wilson, Acting Executive Director

Re: NIGP Code Revisions Before Bid Opening

This amendment to CEI Notice 2023.3 is effective immediately. This notice amends CEI Notice 2023.3 by changing the effective date to October 1, 2023. The rest of CEI Notice 2023.3 remains in full force and effect.